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Randt of Examinatl9ll of Wireless bapectol'1l _Id ..,..... DIaPer

General, uttar Prad~

3938. 8HBI R. P. YADAV: Will
the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pl~ased to state:

(a") whether it is a fact that Post Masier General, Uttar Pradesh, he~d a Competitive Examination for selecting some Wireless IDSpeCtore in b.ia Circle sometimes in December, 1979;

(b) if so" whether the result of the said Competitive Examiclation 1S still pendin.g for publilcatian/ announcement;

(c) if the reply to part (b) above is in afflrmative, reaaons for the inordinate delay in publication of 1he result; and

(d) by what time the result il likely to be pubUsAed.?

THE MINISTER Q~ STATE IN THE
MINISTSY OF C9~MVNICATION
(SHRI ~A~TIK O~ON): (a) Yea,
Sir.

(b) The result of the examination has not yet been announced.

(c} and (d). The answer books after evalU¥-tion have not been received back from the ~~IIlia'!r as he i.; on leave o~ mediqal gr<jta.nds upto 24-1-80.
The re.ult wo\lki. be aano\lnced as e~ltly a$ ppssible.

~ Tc,,,,,,-~ Idle ... to
~ ...... ,",Ma"""$ .. -

,929. Sl;QQ :Q. Po. UD.8J..A: Wtill
th.e ~ais~r 01 AG~~CllI"rTURE be pl~ to stli\~:

~.). whethO£ a "~I oJ _\lOi.WCl
Y'O~ JIlR~ hay. ~__ .a_lera
for ~ ... ~ ft~. o~.. .~~
Co~;

~b) i$ ." tt¥t:~Ymbe_r J.t ~uCh ~r ..
ao~i

(c) whether some of the tra\\71elS are lying idle due to the non-availabi ..
lity of all: and

(~) it 80, the steps taken by the GoveJllmetlt to help- 11b.ese persons for getting oil for t~r tra1fl1ersT

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE
AND RURAL RECONSTRUCTION
(SHRI BLR.ENDRA SINGH RAO):
(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d). Do not arise.

Food -value of Beell Muhoa, PiC-Meat, Chicken aad Frog Meat

3&90. SHRI A. NEELALOHrrHA-DASAN: Will the Minister ot AGRI-CUL'nJRE be pleas~d to state the food v~ues of Indian beef, mutton, Pil-meat, chicken and frog meat?

TIlE MINISTER, OF AGRICUL-TURE AND :aURAL ~N$TRUC-TION ($RBI JiURENDRA SINGH
RAO) : lnformatJ.o~ is not NadilY avaU~ble and 1$ being col1~tCi'd from tbe,: sources concerned and \liiU be pl~ced, on the 'f~l;>le of the Lok s..blla as ~ as it is received.
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Night and 2' heun Pest O.lices in West Bencal

3992. SHRI SUDHIR, KUMAR GIRl:
Will the Minister of COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state number of cities/towns of West Bengal having night post offices and names of post offices open for 24 hours?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI KARTIK ORAON) : The total Inumber of night post offices in tht' clties/towns of the State ot West Bengal is 10, out of 'Which 5 are in Calcuta. There is no post offtce which is kept open for 24 hours.
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Per Hectare production cost or Wheat aDd Paddy

3994. SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE
PATIL: Will the Minister of AGRI-CUL'rURE be pleased to state:

(a) the average production of paddy and/or wheat per hectare in the Dalta District of Andhra Prades, canal irrigated areas of Punjab and unirrigated areas of Uftar Pradesh;

(b) the average cost of production per hectare of paddy and/or wheat separately by different heads of €'xpenditure in the three areas relerred to in part (a) above; ana

(c) the average net income per hectare of a farmer (luring each of the last t!tree years in each of the three areas referred to in part (a) nbove?

THE MINISTER OF .o\GRICULTURE
AND RURAL RECONSTRUCTION
(SHRI BIRENDRA SINGH RAO):
(a) Per hectare average yields of rice for delta districts of Andhra Pradesh comprising East Codavari, West Godavari, Krishna, Guntur and Prakasam districts were 1450 kga. in 1976-77,
1591 kgs. in 1977-78 and 20152 kgs in
1978-79. The per hectare yields of rice in un irrigated area in uttar Pradesh have b~n 841 kgs in autumn and 755 kg •. in winter season of 1976-77,
984 kgs. in autumn and 940 kgs. in winter season of 1977-78 and 1062
kgs in autumn and 1030 kgs in wintf!r season of 1978-79. The per hectare yields of wheat in uni-rrigated area in Uttar Pradesh have been 849 kg's in 1976-77, 975 kgs in 1977-'18 and 1040
kgs in 197..8-'19. More than 90 per cent
of the rice and wheat crops in Punjab g.et the benefit of irrigation. Sepan.te estimates of yield. per bectare are not consequently ava.ilabl*, tor irrigated and un-irrigated crops. Also there is no arrangement !or having estimates 01 per-hecta~ yield separa~y for canal irrigated area, tu'b~-... el1 .1rrigated area etc. The compeJltte yieldS OIl all areas could b. taken toa tnspreaat

